Administrative Regulation

No. 1302

CLOVIS UNIFIED

SCHOOL DISTRICT

DISTRICT ORGANIZATION & GOALS

School Organization

2020-2021 26192020
SCHOOL YEAR

General Provisions

The actual instructional minutes of the school day shall be as follows:

Kindergarten Yearly 36,000 minutes (minimum)
Daily 200 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 1-3 Yearly 50,400 minutes (minimum)
Daily 280 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 4-6 Yearly 54,000 minutes (minimum)
Daily 300 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 7-8 Yearly 54,000 minutes (minimum)
Daily 300 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 9-12 Yearly 64,800 minutes (minimum)
Daily 360 minutes (minimum average)

Note: Kindergarten includes transitional and traditional Kindergarten and may reflect an instructional minutes

waiver of Education Code section 37202(a) granted by the California Board of Education.

2020-2021 2049-2020 STARTING AND ENDING TIMES

Elementary schools will have a ninety (90) minute “Early Release” every Wednesday.

ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION SCHOOLS
School Grade Starting Time Ending Time
Gateway Secondary 8:00 a.m. (M-T-W-F) 2:06 p.m.
8:00 a.m. (Th) 1:30 p.m.
Community Day Elementary 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Community Day Secondary 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.

Page 1 of 7



Administrative Regulation No. 1302
CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
BUCHANAN AREA SCHOOLS
School Grade Starting Time Ending Time
Century AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Cole AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:35 a.m. 3:05 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:10 a.m. 3:05 p.m.
Dry Creek AM Kindergarten 8:15 am. 11:51 am.
PM Kindergarten 11:44 am. 3:20 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:25 am. 3:15 p.m.
Garfield AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 am. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Tarpey AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:35 am.
PM Kindergarten 11:35 am. 3:10 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:00 a.m. 2:45 p.m.
Woods AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 am. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Alta Sierra Grades 7-8 7:50 a.m. (M-Th-F) 2:43 p.m.
Grades 7-8 8:07 a.m. (T-W) 2:43 p.m.
Buchanan Grades 9-12 7:50 a.m. (M-Th-F) 2:45 p.m.
Grades 9-12 8:07 a.m. (T-W) 2:45 p.m.

Page 2 of 7



Administrative Regulation No. 1302
CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLOVIS AREA SCHOOLS
School Grade Starting Time Ending Time
Cedarwood AM Kindergarten 8:33 a.m. 12:04 p.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:59 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:40 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Clovis AM Kindergarten - 8:15 a.m. 11:45a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 am. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Cox AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Gettysburg AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:20 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Jefferson %m 8:00 a.m. 12:05pm-11:30 a.m.

PM Kindergarten—

800am-11:15a.m.

+1+5pm-2:45 p.m.

Extended Pay
Grades 1-6 8:00 a.m. 2:45 p.m.
Red Bank AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:10 a.m. 2:50 p.m.
. . Kindergarten- ) )
Sierra Vista Extended Day 7:45 a.m. 12:55 p.m.
Grades 1-6 7:45 a.m. 2:25 p.m.
Weldon AM Transitional 8:15 a.m. 12:30 ap.m.
Kindergarten
Kindergarten All 8:15 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Day
Grades 1-6 8:15 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Clark Grades 7-8 7:35 a.m.(M,T,F) 2:25 p.m.
Grades 7-8 7:55 a.m. (W, TH) 2:25 p.m.

Page 3 of 7




Administrative Regulation No. 1302
CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Clovis High Grades 9-12 7:55 am. (M, T,F) 2:40 p.m.
Grades 9-12 8:07 a.m. (W,TH) 2:40 p.m.
CLOVIS WEST AREA SCHOOLS
School Grade Starting Time Ending Time
Fort Washington AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:40 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Liberty AM Kindergarten 8:15 am. 11:45 am.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:20 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Lincoln AM Kindergarten 7:55 a.m. 11:25 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:40- a.m. 3:10- p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:00 a.m. 2:55 p.m.
Maple Creek AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:38 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:37 am. 3:05 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 am. 3:00 p.m.
Nelson AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 am. 3:00 p.m.
Pinedale Kindergarten 8:15 am. +:00 1:30 p.m.
Extended Day
Grades 1-6 8:15 am. 3:00 p.m.
Valley Oak AM Kindergarten 8:20 a.m. 11:50 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:25 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Kastner Grades 7-8 7:40 a.m. (M-T-F) 2:28 p.m.
Grades 7-8 7:50 a.m. (W-Th) 2:28 p.m.
Clovis West Grades 9-12 7:55 am (M-T-F) 2:40 p.m.
Grades 9-12 8:11 a.m. (W-Th) 2:40 p.m.

Page 4 of 7



Administrative Regulation No. 1302
CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLOVIS EAST AREA SCHOOLS
School Grade Starting Time Ending Time
Boris AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:40 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Fancher Creek AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 p.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:10 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Freedom AM Kindergarten 7:55 am. 11:25 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:25 a.m. 2:55 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:00 a.m. 2:55 p.m.
Miramonte Kindergarten-Extended 8:00 a.m. 1:35 p.m.
Day
AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 pam.
Grades 1-6 8:00 a.m. 2:45 p.m.
Oraze AM Kindergarten 7:50 a.m. 11:20 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 am. 3:00 5 p.m.
Reagan AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 p.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 am. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Kindergarten - . .
Temperance-Kutner Extended Day 8:15 a.m. 1:45 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Young AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:25 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Reyburn Grades 7-8 7:45 am. (M,T,F) 2:40 p.m.

Page 5 of 7



Administrative Regulation No. 1302
CLOVIS UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Grades 7-8 8:06 a.m. (W-Th) 2:40 p.m.
Clovis East Grades 9-12 7:45 am. (M,T,F) 2:40 p.m.
Grades 9-12 8:06 a.m. (W-Th) 2:40 p.m.
CLOVIS NORTH AREA SCHOOLS
School Grade Starting Time Ending Time
Bud Rank AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:40 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:20 a.m. 3:10 p.m.
Copper Hills AM Kindergarten 8:20 a.m. 11:50 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:25 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Fugman AM Kindergarten 8:15 am. 11:45 am.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 am. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:25 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Mountain View AM Kindergarten 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:15 a.m. 3:00 p.m.
Riverview AM Kindergarten 8:10 a.m. 11:40 pa.m.
PM Kindergarten 11:45 p am. 3:15 p.m.
Grades 1-6 8:25 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
Granite Ridge Grades 7-8 7:50 a.m. (M-T-F) 2:40 p.m.
Grades 7-8 8:10 a.m. (W-Th) 2:40 p.m.
Clovis North Grades 9-12 7:50 a.m. (M-T-F) 2:40 p.m.
Grades 9-12 8:10 a.m. (W-Th) 2:40 p.m.

Page 6 of 7



Administrative Regulation

No. 1302

CLOVIS UNIFIED

SCHOOL DISTRICT
Adopted 8/6/75  Revised:
Revised: 7/14/76  Revised:
Revised:  10/13/76  Revised:
Revised:  11/22/76  Revised:
Revised: 8/24/77  Revised:
Revised: 9/28/77  Revised:
Revised: 8/9/78  Revised:
Revised: 9/6/78  Revised:
Revised: 8/22/79  Revised:
Revised: 8/25/80  Revised:
Revised: 9/10/80  Revised:

9/9/81
2/10/82
10/13/82
3/14/84
6/14/85
7/26/85
7/23/86
7/9/87
7/27/88
5/24/89
6/6/90

Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:

8/12/92
6/9/93
6/8/94
6/7/95
6/5/96

9/11/96

6/18/97

9/10/97
9/9/98

6/16/99

9/13/00

Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:

5/23/01
6/26/02
7/16/03
5/26/04
5/25/05
9/14/05
5/24/06
6/14/06
5/23/07
7/18/07
5/28/08

Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:

Education Code section 46201

5/27/09
7/15/09
5/26/10
4/27/11
5/9/12
4/24/13
4/23/14
4/29/15
5/11/16
12/30/16
5/10/17

Revised:
Revised:

5/9/18
5/8/19

Page 7 of 7



