SCHOOL DISTRICT

DISTRICT ORGANIZATION & GOALS

School Organization

2020-2021 2019-2020

SCHOOL YEAR

General Provisions

The actual instructional minutes of the school day shall be as follows:

Kindergarten	Yearly	36,000 minutes (minimum)
	Daily	200 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 1-3	Yearly	50,400 minutes (minimum)
	Daily	280 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 4-6	Yearly	54,000 minutes (minimum)
	Daily	300 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 7-8	Yearly	54,000 minutes (minimum)
	Daily	300 minutes (minimum average)
Grades 9-12	Yearly	64,800 minutes (minimum)
	Daily	360 minutes (minimum average)

Note: Kindergarten includes transitional and traditional Kindergarten and may reflect an instructional minutes waiver of Education Code section 37202(a) granted by the California Board of Education.

2020-2021 2019-2020 STARTING AND ENDING TIMES

Elementary schools will have a ninety (90) minute "Early Release" every Wednesday.

ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION SCHOOLS						
School	Grade Starting Time Ending Time					
Gateway	Secondary	2:06 p.m.				
8:00 a.m. (Th) 1:30						
Community Day	ommunity Day Elementary		3:15 p.m.			
Community Day	3:15 p.m.					

	BUCHANAN .	AREA SCHOOLS	
School	Grade	Starting Time	Ending Time
Century	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:30 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Cole	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:35 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:10 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
Dry Creek	AM Kindergarten	8:15 a.m.	11:51 a.m.
Jry Creek	PM Kindergarten	11:44 a.m.	3:20 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:25 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Garfield	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:30 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Tarpey	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:35 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:35 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:00 a.m.	2:45 p.m.
Woods	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:30 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Alta Sierra	Grades 7–8	7:50 a.m. (M-Th-F)	2:43 p.m.
	Grades 7–8	8:07 a.m. (T-W)	2:43 p.m.
Buchanan	Grades 9-12	7:50 a.m. (M-Th-F)	2:45 p.m.
	Grades 9-12	8:07 a.m. (T-W)	2:45 p.m.

CLOVIS AREA	SCHOOLS			
School	Grade	Starting Time	Ending Time	
Cedarwood	AM Kindergarten	8:33 a.m.	12:04 p.m.	
	PM Kindergarten	11:59 a.m.	3:30 p.m.	
	Grades 1-6	8:40 a.m.	3:30 p.m.	
Clovis	AM Kindergarten -	8:15 a.m.	11:45a.m.	
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.	
	Grades 1-6	8:30 a.m.	3:15 p.m.	
Cox	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	
	PM Kindergarten	11:30 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	12:04 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 11:45a.m. 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m.	
Gettysburg	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	12:04 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 11:45a.m. 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 12:05 p.m.11:30 a.m. 1:15 p.m.2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 2:50 p.m. 12:55 p.m. 2:25 p.m. 12:30 ap.m. 3:00 p.m. 2:25 p.m.	
	PM Kindergarten	11:30 a.m.		
	Grades 1-6	8:20 a.m.		
Jefferson	AM Transitional Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 12:05 p.m.11:30 a.r	
	PM Kindergarten— Extended Day	8:00 a.m. 11:15 a.m.	1:15 p.m.2:45 p.m.	
	Grades 1-6	8:00 a.m.	2:45 p.m.	
Red Bank	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	
	PM Kindergarten	11:30 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	
	Grades 1-6	8:10 a.m.	12:04 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 11:45a.m. 11:45a.m. 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 12:05 p.m.11:30 a.r. 1:15 p.m.2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 2:50 p.m. 12:55 p.m. 12:55 p.m. 2:25 p.m. 2:25 p.m.	
Sierra Vista	Kindergarten- Extended Day	7:45 a.m.	12:04 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 11:45a.m. 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 12:05 p.m.11:30 a.m. 2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.	
	Grades 1-6	7:45 a.m.		
Weldon	AM Transitional Kindergarten	8:15 a.m.	12:30 <mark>ар</mark> .т.	
	Kindergarten All Day	8:15 a.m. 3:00 p.m.		
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	
Clark	Grades 7-8	7:35 a.m.(M,T,F)	2:25 p.m.	
	Grades 7-8	7:55 a.m. (W, TH)	2:25 p.m.	

Clovis High	Grades 9-12	7:55 a.m. (M,T,F)	2:40 p.m.
	Grades 9-12	8:07 a.m. (W,TH)	2:40 p.m.

	CLOVIS WEST	AREA SCHOOLS	
School	Grade	Starting Time	Ending Time
Fort Washington	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:40 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Liberty	AM Kindergarten	8:15 a.m.	11:45 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:20 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Lincoln	AM Kindergarten	7:55 a.m.	11:25 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:40- a.m.	3:10- p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:00 a.m.	2:55 p.m.
Maple Creek	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:38 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:37 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Nelson	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:30 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Pinedale	AM Transitional Kindergarten Extended Day	8:15 a.m.	1:00 1:30 p.m.
	Kindergarten All Day	8:15 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Valley Oak	AM Kindergarten	8:20 a.m.	11:50 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:25 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Kastner	Grades 7-8	7:40 a.m. (M-T-F)	2:28 p.m.
	Grades 7-8	7:50 a.m. (W-Th)	2:28 p.m.
Clovis West	Grades 9-12	7:55 am (M-T-F)	2:40 p.m.
	Grades 9-12	8:11 a.m. (W-Th)	2:40 p.m.

	CLOVIS EAST A	REA SCHOOLS	
School	Grade	Starting Time	Ending Time
Boris	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:40 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Fancher Creek	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:30 p.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:30 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:10 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Freedom	AM Kindergarten	7:55 a.m.	11:25 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:25 a.m.	2:55 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:00 a.m.	2:55 p.m.
Miramonte	Kindergarten-Extended Day	8:00 a.m.	1:35 p.m.
	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	11:30 <u>p</u> a.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:00 a.m.	2:45 p.m.
Oraze	AM Kindergarten	7:50 a.m.	11:20 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:30 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:0 <u>0</u> 5 p.m.
Reagan	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 p.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:30 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Temperance-Kutner	Kindergarten - Extended Day	8:15 a.m.	1:45 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Young	AM Kindergarten	<u>8:10 a.m.</u>	<u>11:40 a.m.</u>
	PM Kindergarten	<u>11:45 a.m.</u>	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:25 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Reyburn	Grades 7-8	7:45 a.m. (M,T,F)	2:40 p.m.

	Grades 7-8	8:06 a.m. (W-Th)	2:40 p.m.
Clovis East	Grades 9-12	7:45 a.m. (M,T,F)	2:40 p.m.
	Grades 9-12	8:06 a.m. (W-Th)	2:40 p.m.

	CLOVIS NORTI	H AREA SCHOOLS	
School	Grade	Starting Time	Ending Time
Bud Rank	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:40 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:20 a.m.	3:10 p.m.
Copper Hills	AM Kindergarten	8:20 a.m.	11:50 a.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:25 a.m. 3:15 p.s	3:15 p.m.
Fugman	AM Kindergarten	8:15 a.m.	3:15 p.m. 11:45 a.m. 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:25 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Mountain View	AM Kindergarten	8:00 a.m.	3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 3:15 p.m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:15 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Riverview	AM Kindergarten	8:10 a.m.	11:40 <u>pa</u> .m.
	PM Kindergarten	11:45 p <u>a</u> .m.	3:15 p.m.
	Grades 1-6	8:25 a.m.	3:15 p.m.
Granite Ridge	Grades 7-8	7:50 a.m. (M-T-F)	2:40 p.m.
	Grades 7-8	8:10 a.m. (W-Th)	2:40 p.m.
Clovis North	Grades 9-12	7:50 a.m. (M-T-F)	2:40 p.m.
	Grades 9-12	8:10 a.m. (W-Th)	2:40 p.m.

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Education Code section 46201

Adopted	8/6/75	Revised:	9/9/81	Revised:	8/12/92	Revised:	5/23/01	Revised:	5/27/09	Revised:	5/9/18
Revised:	7/14/76	Revised:	2/10/82	Revised:	6/9/93	Revised:	6/26/02	Revised:	7/15/09	Revised:	5/8/19
Revised:	10/13/76	Revised:	10/13/82	Revised:	6/8/94	Revised:	7/16/03	Revised:	5/26/10		
Revised:	11/22/76	Revised:	3/14/84	Revised:	6/7/95	Revised:	5/26/04	Revised:	4/27/11		
Revised:	8/24/77	Revised:	6/14/85	Revised:	6/5/96	Revised:	5/25/05	Revised:	5/9/12		
Revised:	9/28/77	Revised:	7/26/85	Revised:	9/11/96	Revised:	9/14/05	Revised:	4/24/13		
Revised:	8/9/78	Revised:	7/23/86	Revised:	6/18/97	Revised:	5/24/06	Revised:	4/23/14		
Revised:	9/6/78	Revised:	7/9/87	Revised:	9/10/97	Revised:	6/14/06	Revised:	4/29/15		
Revised:	8/22/79	Revised:	7/27/88	Revised:	9/9/98	Revised:	5/23/07	Revised:	5/11/16		
Revised:	8/25/80	Revised:	5/24/89	Revised:	6/16/99	Revised:	7/18/07	Revised:	12/30/16		
Revised:	9/10/80	Revised:	6/6/90	Revised:	9/13/00	Revised:	5/28/08	Revised:	5/10/17		